Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 420 420 2017-18 42 2019-20 218 155 520000(five lakhs
twenty thousand)

61

2017-18 420 420 2018-19 42 2020-21 293 120 417000(four lakhs
seventeen thousand)

56

2018-19 420 420 2019-20 42 2021-22 339 296 620000(six lakhs
twenty thousand)

13

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 102 98 2019-20 96 3 350000(Three lakhs
fifty thousand)

0

2019-20 102 99 2020-21 95 1 300000(Three lakhs) 0

2020-21 102 98 2021-22 92 3 375000(Three lakhs
Seventy five thousand
)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 76

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 936000 (nine lakhs thirty six thousand) 936000 (nine lakhs thirty six thousand) 6666495 (sixty six lakhs sixty six thousand four hundred ninty
five)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 2165500 (twenty one lakhs sixty five thousand five hundred) 6901045 (sixty nine lakhs one thousand and forty five) 46048560 (four crores sixty lakhs forty eight thousand five
hundred and sixty)

Engineering Workshops 615350 (six lakhs fifteen thousand three hundred fifty) 507000 (Five lakhs seven thousand) 1108500 (eleven lakhs eight thousand five hundred)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

1747000 (Seventeen lakhs fourty seven thousand only) 6841760 (sixty eight lakhs fourty one thousand seven hundred
sixty)

7314572 (Seventy three lakhs fourteen thousand five hundred
seventy two)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 349451915 (thirty four crores ninety lakhs fifty one thousand
nine hundred fifteen)

350001108 (thirty five crores one thousand one hundred and
eight)

329743176 (thirty two crores ninty seven lakhs forty three
thousand one hundred seventy six )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

17439263 (one crore seventy four lakhs thirty nine thousand
two hundred and sixty three)

18425655 (one crore eighty four lakhs twenty five thousand six
hundred fifty five)

46398182 (four crores sixty three lakhs ninty eight thousand
one hundred eighty two)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 560780 (five lakhs sixty thousand seven hundred eighty) 419127 (Four lakhs nineteen thousand one hundred and
twenty seven)

2426355 (twenty four lakhs twenty six thousand three hundred
and fifty five)

IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 0 0 1

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 4 46 46

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 3 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2066412 22238368 11352463